# **OFFICERS NOMINATIONS**

#### **Tim Dienst for a term as Treasurer ending June 30, 2023** *More information coming soon*

## Theresa Hall for a term as Secretary ending June 30, 2023

Theresa Hall served as Regional Director for AMR in North Texas and now in Southern Colorado. Her oversite includes strategic planning, stewarding the quality improvement and management initiatives, budgeting, and leading our ground and air operations in Southern Colorado. She has decades of experience in EMS and Transportation and holds a variety of certifications, including Paramedic and an expert rating certification as a Six Sigma Black Belt. Theresa received her master's degree in 2019.

## **DIRECTORS NOMINATIONS**

#### Nick Nudell for a term as Region 1 Director ending June 30, 2023

Nick is an active Colorado paramedic that is active in local and national advocacy for the paramedic profession and for EMS leadership. Nick got my start in rural Montana as a volunteer EMT and came to Denver for part of his paramedic internship. He regarded as an expert in rural EMS and regularly provide assistance to organizations with unique rural challenges. He is also a rural researcher contributing to the science of providing evidence-based care. He would be honored to serve you on the board and appreciate your consideration.

#### Lonnie Knudsen for a term as Region 1 Director ending June 30, 2023

Lonnie is a 25-year EMS veteran of Northeastern Colorado working currently for Banner Health Paramedic Service. He began his career in Sterling, Colorado obtaining his EMT and Intermediate certifications. He earned my Paramedic Certification through one of the first rural outreach programs in 1996. Since that time, he has e been active in northeastern Colorado serving Weld, Larimer, Logan, Washington, Lincoln, Elbert, and Yuma Counties. He has spent time working with the Plains to Peaks and Northeastern Colorado RETAC councils, retired as a volunteer firefighter and hazmat technician, and spent 6 years as a part time dispatcher earning advanced EMD certification. He has a passion for bringing education to the rural areas of the State of Colorado and has taught numerous classes. Highlights in his career include being recognized as the "2013 EMSAC ALS EMS Professional of the Year". He has a passion for rural EMS and works every day to improve the delivery of prehospital emergency care across the State of Colorado. He is supported by wife Courtney, son Aiden, and daughter Natalie.

## Chris Williams for a term as Region 3 Director ending June 30, 2023

Chris has worked in Colorado EMS for the last 20 years. He started as an EMT and moved to paramedic and then manager. He has a BA in Health Care Management and a Masters in Project Management. Chris is a member of the NRC HCC governance board, and works with various local city, county and state EMS groups. Chris is a dedicated professional who would be excited to serve as a advocate and representative for all EMS caregivers in Colorado.

## Sean Ellis for a term as Region 3 Director ending June 30, 2023

This nomination is to retain his current position. Sean has over 30 years experience in EMS in Denver both in the public and private sectors, he is dedicated to the mission goals and values of EMSAC.

#### James Woodworth for a term as Region 5 Director ending June 30, 2023 James would be honored to continue serving as the District 5 Representative and Nominating Committee Chair.

## Tom Anderson for a term as Region 7 Director ending June 30, 2023

Tom has on the Board for EMSAC for several years. He is currently the Membership Chair, and work to keep memberships up. He currently works in EMS and just past my 32nd year in EMS. He is the SCRETAC chair and is always trying to improve EMS through out Colorado.

## Joel Claus for a term as Region 9 Director ending June 30, 2023

Joel has served the last two year term on the EMSAC Board and would like to continue in the position to advocate for EMS in Colorado. He has participated in the EMSAC Conference as a member (pre-COVID) and have represented EMSAC at EMS Day on the Hill in 2019 and 2020. He is also a member of the EMSAC Communications Committee.

## Addy Marantino for a term as Region 11 Director ending June 30, 2023

Addy is currently serving in this position and would like to continue for another term.